

**In the Court of the Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge, (1st Court),  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurgha  
Special case no. 21 /2024  
**Computer Regn. No. 88 OF 2024****

Balurghat P.S. Case No. 571 Of 2024 dated 22-07-2024

Under section. 126(2)/117(2)/351(2)/3(5) of I.P.C R/W Sec. 3(1)(r)(s)  
of SC & ST (POA) Act

**State Vs Payel Shil & 02 Others**

Present :- Sri Santosh Kumar Pathak  
Addl. Dist. Judge, (1st Court)  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

JO Code WB00-830, CNR :- WBDD01-001985-2024

**ORDER SHEET**

01  
23-07-2024

Received F. I. R. from Balurghat P.S being

Balurghat P.S. case No. 571 OF 2024 dated 22-07-2024

alongwith written complain, Xe-rox copy of Caste

Certificateand photo copy of 03 (three) sheet from the

Balurghat Police Station today, by way of transfer for

disposal.

**To 24-09-2024 for I.O's report.**

D/c.by me.

Judge,

Special Judge (1st Court)  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.